
Quote Summary

Delivery Address
 

Sold To - Shipping
 

 

Bill To Account
 

Name:
 

CITY HALL OF NORTH
RICHLAND HILLS
 

Name:
 

CITY HALL OF NORTH
RICHLAND HILLS
 

Name:
 

CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND
HILLS 
 

Account #:
 

20125235
 

Account #:
 

20125235
 

Account #:
 

20127267 
 

Address:
 

4301 CITY POINT DR
 

Address:
 

 4301 CITY POINT DR
 

Address:
 

POBox 820609 
 

 

NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 
 

 

NORTH RICHLAND HILLS
 

 

NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 
 

 

Texas 76180-8316 
 

 

Texas 76180-8316
 

 

Texas 76182-0609
 

Equipment Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

U/M
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

1.0 
 

70335-000035 
 

LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO/MET,MED-CO2,SUN-NIBP,IP-
TEMP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN

 

PCE 
 

7
 

$54,280.00
 

$379,960.00
 

2.0 
 

11140-000102 
 

CHARGER, BATTERY, LP35
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$2,760.00
 

$19,320.00
 

3.0 
 

11140-000131 
 

POWER CORD,C13 ST,10FT,HOSPITAL GRADE
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$99.36
 

$695.52
 

4.0 
 

11996-000519 
 

LNCS-II rainbow� DCI 8? SpCO, Adult Reusable Sensor
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$601.30
 

$4,209.10
 

5.0 
 

11996-000520 
 

LNCS-II rainbow� DCIP 8? SpCO, Pediatric Reusable
Sensor

 

PCE 
 

7
 

$661.50
 

$4,630.50
 

6.0 
 

11160-000011 
 

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Infant
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$24.00
 

$168.00
 

7.0 
 

11160-000013 
 

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Child
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$27.20
 

$190.40
 

8.0 
 

11160-000017 
 

NIBP Cuff -Reusable, Large Adult
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$37.60
 

$263.20
 

9.0 
 

11160-000019 
 

NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adult X Large
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$53.60
 

$375.20
 

10.0 
 

11335-000005 
 

KIT, PRINTER, LP35
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$2,760.00
 

$19,320.00
 

11.0 
 

11260-000073 
 

KIT, SHOULDER STRAP, LP35
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$69.00
 

$483.00
 

12.0 
 

11335-000008 
 

KIT, STORAGE BAGS, LP35
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$552.00
 

$3,864.00
 

13.0 
 

11111-000041 
 

ASSY, CABLE, ECG, 15 LEAD, 3 WIRE PRECOR
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$188.87
 

$1,322.11
 

14.0 
 

11150-000020 
 

KIT, MODEM, NA, LP35
 

PCE 
 

7
 

$1,200.00
 

$8,400.00
 

 

Equipment Total:
 

$443,201.01
 

 

   

LP35 X7
 

   

Quote Number:
 

10985612
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

CITY HALL OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 
 

Rep:
 

Heidi McGregor
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

heidi.mcgregor@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

09/11/2024
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

12/10/2024
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

06/19/2024 

06/18/2025 

 

   

1 
 

This is not an Invoice



Trade In Credit:

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Credit Ea.
 

Total Credit
 

TR-LP15V2-LP35
 

TRADE IN LP15 V2 FOR LP35
 

7
 

-$2,667.43
 

-$18,672.01
 

ProCare Products:

#
 

Product
 

Description
 

Qty
 

Sell Price
 

Total
 

 15.1 
 

LIFEPK35-FLD-PRO
 

Lifepak35 for LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO/MET,MED-CO2,SUN-NIBP,IP-
TEMP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN 

06/20/2024 - 06/19/2028 

√ Parts, Labor, Travel √ Preventative Maintenance √ Batteries Service 
 

7
 

$7,493.60 
 

$52,455.20 
 

 

ProCare Total:
 

$52,455.20
 

Price Totals:
 

   

  Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%):
 

$0.00
 

  Freight/Shipping:
 

$1,924.75
 

  Grand Total:
 

$478,908.95
 

Comments/Terms/Signatures

 

Comments:
 

 

Sourcewell Contract Pricing
Contract 041823
 

Prices: In effect for 30 days
 

 

Terms: Net 30 Days
 

 

   

 

   

LP35 X7
 

   

Quote Number:
 

10985612
 

Remit to:
 

Stryker Sales, LLC
21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
 

   

Prepared For:
 

CITY HALL OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 
 

Rep:
 

Heidi McGregor
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

heidi.mcgregor@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
 

09/11/2024
 

   

Expiration Date:
 

12/10/2024
 

   

Contract Start:

Contract End:

 

06/19/2024 

06/18/2025 

 

   

2 
 

This is not an Invoice



Terms and Conditions: 
Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation
approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon
completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to
any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by
Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker’s prior written approval, except as may be requested by law
or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://
techweb.stryker.com/Terms_Conditions/index.html.

 

   

LP35 X7
 

   

Quote Number:
 

10985612
 

Remit to:
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21343 NETWORK PLACE
CHICAGO IL 60673-1213
USA
 

Version:
 

1 
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CITY HALL OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS 
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Heidi McGregor
 

 

Attn:  
 

Email:
 

heidi.mcgregor@stryker.com
 

 

 
 

Phone Number:
   

 

 
 

   

       

Quote Date:
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12/10/2024
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3 
 

This is not an Invoice


