stryker

LP35 X7

Quote Number: 10985612 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: CITY HALL OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS Rep: Heidi McGregor

Attn: Email: heidi.mcgregor@stryker.com

Phone Number:

 Quote Date:
 09/11/2024

 Expiration Date:
 12/10/2024

 Contract Start:
 06/19/2024

 Contract End:
 06/18/2025

Delivery Address		Sold To - Shipping		Bill To Account		
Name:	CITY HALL OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS	Name:	CITY HALL OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS	Name:	CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS	
Account #:	20125235	Account #:	20125235	Account #:	20127267	
Address:	4301 CITY POINT DR	Address:	4301 CITY POINT DR	Address:	POBox 820609	
	NORTH RICHLAND HILLS		NORTH RICHLAND HILLS		NORTH RICHLAND HILLS	
	Texas 76180-8316		Texas 76180-8316		Texas 76182-0609	

Equipment Products:

-quip	Equipment i roducts.							
#	Product	Description	U/M	Qty	Sell Price	Total		
1.0	70335-000035	LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO/MET,MED-CO2,SUN-NIBP,IP- TEMP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN	PCE	7	\$54,280.00	\$379,960.00		
2.0	11140-000102	CHARGER, BATTERY, LP35	PCE	7	\$2,760.00	\$19,320.00		
3.0	11140-000131	POWER CORD,C13 ST,10FT,HOSPITAL GRADE	PCE	7	\$99.36	\$695.52		
4.0	11996-000519	LNCS-II rainbow DCI 8? SpCO, Adult Reusable Sensor	PCE	7	\$601.30	\$4,209.10		
5.0	11996-000520	LNCS-II rainbow DCIP 8? SpCO, Pediatric Reusable Sensor	PCE	7	\$661.50	\$4,630.50		
6.0	11160-000011	NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Infant	PCE	7	\$24.00	\$168.00		
7.0	11160-000013	NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Child	PCE	7	\$27.20	\$190.40		
8.0	11160-000017	NIBP Cuff -Reusable, Large Adult	PCE	7	\$37.60	\$263.20		
9.0	11160-000019	NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adult X Large	PCE	7	\$53.60	\$375.20		
10.0	11335-000005	KIT, PRINTER, LP35	PCE	7	\$2,760.00	\$19,320.00		
11.0	11260-000073	KIT, SHOULDER STRAP, LP35	PCE	7	\$69.00	\$483.00		
12.0	11335-000008	KIT, STORAGE BAGS, LP35	PCE	7	\$552.00	\$3,864.00		
13.0	11111-000041	ASSY, CABLE, ECG, 15 LEAD, 3 WIRE PRECOR	PCE	7	\$188.87	\$1,322.11		
14.0	11150-000020	KIT, MODEM, NA, LP35	PCE	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00		
			E	Equipment	: Total:	\$443,201.01		

stryker

LP35 X7

Quote Number: 10985612 Remit to:

Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version:

Prepared For: CITY HALL OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS

Rep: Heidi McGregor

Attn: Email: heidi.mcgregor@stryker.com

Phone Number:

 Quote Date:
 09/11/2024

 Expiration Date:
 12/10/2024

 Contract Start:
 06/19/2024

 Contract End:
 06/18/2025

Trade In Credit:

Product	Description	Qty	Credit Ea.	Total Credit
TR-LP15V2-LP35	TRADE IN LP15 V2 FOR LP35	7	-\$2,667.43	-\$18,672.01

ProCare Products:

#	Product	Description	Qty	Sell Price	Total
15.1	LIFEPK35-FLD-PRO	Lifepak35 for LP35,EN-US,MAS-SP/CO/MET,MED-CO2,SUN-NIBP,IP-TEMP,12L,WIFI/CELL/LN/CPRIN 06/20/2024 - 06/19/2028 Parts, Labor, Travel Preventative Maintenance Batteries Service	7	\$7,493.60	\$52,455.20
		ProCare	Total:		\$52,455.20

Price Totals:

Estimated Sales Tax (0.000%): \$0.00

Freight/Shipping: \$1,924.75

Grand Total: \$478,908.95

Comments:

Sourcewell Contract Pricing Contract 041823

Prices: In effect for 30 days

Terms: Net 30 Days

stryker

LP35 X7

Quote Number: 10985612 Remit to: Stryker Sales, LLC

21343 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1213

USA

Version: 1

Prepared For: CITY HALL OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS Rep: Heidi McGregor

Attn: Email: heidi.mcgregor@stryker.com

Phone Number:

 Quote Date:
 09/11/2024

 Expiration Date:
 12/10/2024

 Contract Start:
 06/19/2024

 Contract End:
 06/18/2025

Terms and Conditions:

Deal Consummation: This is a quote and not a commitment. This quote is subject to final credit, pricing, and documentation approval. Legal documentation must be signed before your equipment can be delivered. Documentation will be provided upon completion of our review process and your selection of a payment schedule. Confidentiality Notice: Recipient will not disclose to any third party the terms of this quote or any other information, including any pricing or discounts, offered to be provided by Stryker to Recipient in connection with this quote, without Stryker's prior written approval, except as may be requested by law or by lawful order of any applicable government agency. A copy of Stryker Medical's terms and conditions can be found at https://techweb.stryker.com/Terms Conditions/index.html.